

27.01.2026
Item No.27
Ali
ct. no.9

SAT 244 of 2025
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Anita Nanda

Mr. Jaynata Samanta,
Mr. Bikash Goswami

..... for the appellants.

Mr. Ganesh Shrivastava,
Mr. Sukanta Das

...for the respondent.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the affidavit-in-reply is served today, the learned advocate for the respondent is granted two days time to come ready with the same.
3. Let this matter appear on 29th January, 2026 under the same heading "Application" at the top.
4. Let the affidavit-in-opposition and the affidavit-in-reply filed in court today be kept with the record.
5. Let the name of the learned advocate on the earlier order be recorded.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)