

Item 13.02.
No. 2026
24

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 244 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs
Smt. Anita Nanda

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mr. Bikash Goswami.

... for the appellants.

Mr. Ganesh Shrivastava,
Mr. Sukanta Das,
Mr. Snehasis Jana.

... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates on application being
CAN 1 of 2025, which with regard to the condonation
of delay under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. The
hearing of this application is concluded.

Let this matter appear for Orders on 05.03.2026.

Although there are different decisions that prior
to admission of appeal there cannot be any order of
stay but considering the fact that an application under
Section 5 of the Limitation Act is heard at length and
necessary order will be passed, in the interest of
justice and to prevent further abuse of the process of
Court, it would be reasonable to restrain further
execution proceeding till the date of passing of this

order.

Thus, no proceeding should be made in the execution case till 05.03.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)