

Item 11.06.
No. 2026
36

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 244 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2025

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Vs
Kamala Nanda

Mr. Jayanta Samanta.

... for the appellant No.3.

Mr. Sukanta Das.

... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the appellant no.3 and
learned advocate for the respondent are present.

Necessary compliance with regard to the
payment of cost is made in terms of the order dated
06.05.2026. Let the copy of the receipt showing
payment be kept with the record.

As the payment of cost has already been made
the delay in filing of this appeal is condoned.
Accordingly, **CAN 2 of 2025** stands disposed of.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble
Division Bench having determination for the purpose
of admission.

As the matter is subjudice before the Court,
parties may seek adjournment before the Learned
Trial Court which may be considered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

